

**Bid Tab**  
**2024 County Widening Project**  
**6.27.24**

**Road 19 b/ Road 17d- Road P**

Length: 3445 Feet or 0.65 Mile(s)  
 Width: 20 Feet (Approx. 7890 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	3	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
2	203	106	CY	Excavation (2' Widening East Side, Depth of 5", 100% material layed over as additional embankment, Not to be used in yards, and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00
3	204	765	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 344.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 765.00
4	301	106	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 198.00	\$ 20,988.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 19,610.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,200.00
5	407	790	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00
6	823	110	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 198.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00
7	823	274	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 198.00	\$ 54,252.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 53,430.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 57,540.00
8	254	320	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00
9	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 119,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 112,860.25</b>		<b>\$ 116,145.00</b>

**Road 19 b/ Road P - Road R**

Length: 10610 Feet or 2.01 Mile(s)  
 Width: 21 Feet (Approx. 24915 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	7	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
2	203	327	CY	Excavation (2' Widening East Side, Depth of 5", 100% material layed over as additional embankment, Not to be used in yards, and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,540.00
3	204	2360	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,360.00
4	301	327	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 198.00	\$ 64,746.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 60,495.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65,400.00
5	407	2490	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,470.00
6	823	346	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 198.00	\$ 68,508.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 67,470.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 69,200.00
7	823	865	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 198.00	\$ 171,270.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 168,675.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 181,650.00
8	254	300	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 350,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 329,138.00</b>		<b>\$ 343,170.00</b>

